

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			40.29 %		51.08 %
			463,337.00	650,000.00	186,663.00	700,000.00	236,663.00
2	CLEARING						
	7.1500	ACRE	10,000.0000	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	4,000.0000	-60.00 %
			71,500.00	42,900.00	-28,600.00	28,600.00	-42,900.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.0300	ACRE	10,000.0000	30,000.0000	200.00 %	100,000.0000	900.00 %
			300.00	900.00	600.00	3,000.00	2,700.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	89.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			445.00	712.00	267.00	534.00	89.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %
			400.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	600.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			85.86 %		-25.00 %
			2,000.00	3,717.21	1,717.21	1,500.00	-500.00
7	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE						
	22084.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			110,420.00	55,210.00	-55,210.00	66,252.00	-44,168.00
8	FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE PRUNING						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
GRADING							
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	98.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %
			4,410.00	4,900.00	490.00	4,900.00	490.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 33.0000	TON	15.0000 495.00	45.0000 1,485.00	200.00 % 990.00	60.0000 1,980.00	300.00 % 1,485.00	
STRUCTURE								
11	EPOXY CRACK SEALING 2873.0000	L.F.	50.0000 143,650.00	63.0000 180,999.00	26.00 % 37,349.00	55.0000 158,015.00	10.00 % 14,365.00	
12	FURNISHING & PLACING CARBON FIBER REINFORCING 30991.0000	S.F.	60.0000 1,859,460.00	38.0000 1,177,658.00	-36.67 % -681,802.00	25.0000 774,775.00	-58.33 % 1,084,685.00	
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CORROSION INHIBITOR 336000.0000	S.F.	3.0000 1,008,000.00	3.5000 1,176,000.00	16.67 % 168,000.00	3.0000 1,008,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	CONCRETE REPAIR - BRIDGE NO. 2/6N L.S.		860,000.00	1,036,000.00	20.47 % 176,000.00	2,500,000.00	190.70 % 1,640,000.00	
15	CONCRETE REPAIR - BRIDGE NO. 2/7N L.S.		70,000.00	200,000.00	185.71 % 130,000.00	250,000.00	257.14 % 180,000.00	
16	CONCRETE REPAIR - BRIDGE NO. 2/6W-N L.S.		70,000.00	200,000.00	185.71 % 130,000.00	400,000.00	471.43 % 330,000.00	
17	FULL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM L.S.		148,600.00	1,290,000.00	768.10 % 1,141,400.00	600,000.00	303.77 % 451,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	329.0000	TON	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			14,805.00	9,870.00	-4,935.00	14,805.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1347.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	7.0000	600.00 %	10.0000	900.00 %	
			1,347.00	9,429.00	8,082.00	13,470.00	12,123.00	
20	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22							
	992.0000	TON	85.0000	65.0000	-23.53 %	70.0000	-17.65 %	
			84,320.00	64,480.00	-19,840.00	69,440.00	-14,880.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	1168.0000	TON	85.0000	65.0000	-23.53 %	77.0000	-9.41 %	
			99,280.00	75,920.00	-23,360.00	89,936.00	-9,344.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
22	ESC LEAD							
	119.0000	DAY	240.0000	0.0100	-100.00 %	200.0000	-16.67 %	
			28,560.00	1.19	-28,558.81	23,800.00	-4,760.00	
23	INLET PROTECTION							
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			300.00	255.00	-45.00	450.00	150.00	
24	SILT FENCE							
	10586.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			52,930.00	63,516.00	10,586.00	52,930.00	0.00	
25	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN							
	114.0000	EACH	25.0000	47.0000	88.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	
			2,850.00	5,358.00	2,508.00	6,840.00	3,990.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	7,290.00	5,535.00	-1,755.00	4,050.00	-3,240.00
	135.0000		54.0000	41.0000	-24.07 %	30.0000	-44.44 %
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3,600.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	5,000.00	1,400.00
	2.0000		1,800.0000	2,400.0000	33.33 %	2,500.0000	38.89 %
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1	EACH	1,300.00	1,400.00	100.00	2,000.00	700.00
	2.0000		650.0000	700.0000	7.69 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %
30	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE TYPE 2	L.F.	4,800.00	7,050.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,950.00
	150.0000		32.0000	47.0000	46.88 %	45.0000	40.63 %
31	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	1,080.00	1,296.00	216.00	1,620.00	540.00
	108.0000		10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %
32	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	24,000.00	46,400.00	22,400.00	40,000.00	16,000.00
	4.0000		6,000.0000	11,600.0000	93.33 %	10,000.0000	66.67 %
33	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	108,800.00	27.20	-108,772.80	2,720.00	-106,080.00
	2720.0000		40.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	1.0000	-97.50 %
34	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
35	BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	243.00	999.00	756.00	405.00	162.00
	27.0000		9.0000	37.0000	311.11 %	15.0000	66.67 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
36	PAINT LINE							
	11948.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.3000	200.00 %	0.2500	150.00 %	
			1,194.80	3,584.40	2,389.60	2,987.00	1,792.20	
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	268.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,680.00	1,608.00	-1,072.00	1,340.00	-1,340.00	
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			100.00	100.00	0.00	150.00	50.00	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	4.0000	EACH	36.0000	51.0000	41.67 %	100.0000	177.78 %	
			144.00	204.00	60.00	400.00	256.00	
40	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL							
	13.0000	EACH	100.0000	66.0000	-34.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,300.00	858.00	-442.00	650.00	-650.00	
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			200.00	104.00	-96.00	100.00	-100.00	
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	3.4000	HUND	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,700.00	1,360.00	-340.00	1,190.00	-510.00	
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.5000	HUND	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			750.00	750.00	0.00	750.00	0.00	
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 3989							
		L.S.			17.92 %		41.51 %	
			10,600.00	12,500.00	1,900.00	15,000.00	4,400.00	
45	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 1564							
		L.S.			-24.44 %		-25.93 %	
			27,000.00	20,400.00	-6,600.00	20,000.00	-7,000.00	
46	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4128							
		L.S.			142.86 %		150.00 %	
			14,000.00	34,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	21,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	1400.0000	HR	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			5,600.00	4,200.00	-1,400.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	2,500.0000	-68.75 %	5,000.0000	-37.50 %	
			8,000.00	2,500.00	-5,500.00	5,000.00	-3,000.00	
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	900.0000	HR	3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			2,700.00	7,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	
50	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-3.38 %		-75.85 %	
			41,400.00	40,000.00	-1,400.00	10,000.00	-31,400.00	
51	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	2680.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			134,000.00	120,600.00	-13,400.00	120,600.00	-13,400.00	
52	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	3260.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			163,000.00	146,700.00	-16,300.00	146,700.00	-16,300.00	
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-7.41 %		-25.93 %	
			54,000.00	50,000.00	-4,000.00	40,000.00	-14,000.00	
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1186.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			17,790.00	23,720.00	5,930.00	29,650.00	11,860.00	
55	TOW TRUCK AND OPERATOR							
	680.0000	HR	70.0000	120.0000	71.43 %	75.0000	7.14 %	
			47,600.00	81,600.00	34,000.00	51,000.00	3,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
56	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			120,000.00	120,000.00		120,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
57	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00
58	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			400.00 %		275.00 %
			8,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00
59	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %
			250.00	450.00	200.00	500.00	250.00
60	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	580.0000	45.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %
			1,200.00	1,740.00	540.00	1,500.00	300.00
61	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			78,000.00	78,000.00		78,000.00	
62	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADWAY REPAIR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	
63	TRAINING						
	1000.0000	HR	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
66	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
67	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			-70.00 %		-50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/16/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:41

PS&E JOB NO : 07A007 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 007304 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2907
 HWY : SR 000,002
 TITLE : US 2
 50TH AVENUE SE VIC TO SR 204 VIC
 BRIDGE REHABILITATION
 07A007
 PROJECT : BH-0002(275)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MUKILTEO WA 982755846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
68	WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT	L.S.			49.70 %	-5.19 %
			100,200.00	150,000.00	49,800.00	-5,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,303,934.80</u>	<u>\$7,471,000.00</u>	<u>18.51%</u>	<u>\$7,858,293.00</u> <u>24.66%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,303,934.80</u>	<u>\$7,471,000.00</u>	<u>18.51%</u>	<u>\$7,858,293.00</u> <u>24.66%</u>